[Resolution to approve Refugee County Plan]

Resolution approving the San Francisco Federal Fiscal Year 2001 Refugee County Plan.

WHEREAS, The Private Industry Council of San Francisco, Inc. (PIC), by authorization of this Board of Supervisors acts with the approval of the Department of Human Services for the City and County of San Francisco in developing the Refugee County Plan and in administering federal Refugee funds awarded to San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, The Workforce Investment San Francisco (WISF) Board is in an advisory capacity to the PIC with respect to those funds; and

WHEREAS, The staff of the PIC, in consultation with and approval from the WISF Board, has prepared the 2001 Refugee County Plan as required by the State Department of Social Services, and that the Refugee County Plan describes the uses of the refugee funds for the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) beginning October 1, 2001; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Refugee County Plan for San Francisco is approved, and be it FURTHER RESOLVED, That the PIC is authorized by the Board of Supervisors to amend the Refugee County Plan as may be requested by the State Department of Social Services or its designee.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011600	Date Passed:
Resolution approvir	ng the San Francisco Federal Fiscal \	ear 2001 Refugee County Plan.
October 9, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee		
F	File No. 011600	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 9, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	OCT 1 9 2001	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved